Company name:
Created by:
Phone:
Date: 12/01/2026
Printed from Grundfos Product Centre [2026.02.003]
H
[m]
0

Model: B
Materials:
Type key, code for materials: A
Type key, code for rubber components.
E = EPDM, V=FKM:
E
Base: Cast iron
EN 1563 EN-GJS-500-7
ASTM A536 80-55-06
Impeller: Stainless steel
EN 1.4301
AISI 304
Material code: A
Code for rubber: E
Bearing: SIC
Support bearing: Graflon
Installation:
Maximum ambient temperature: 60 °C
Maximum operating pressure: 16 bar
Max pressure at stated temp: 16 bar / 120 °C
16 bar / -30 °C
Type key, code for pipework connection: F
Type of connection: DIN
Size of inlet connection: DN 65
Size of outlet connection: DN 65
Pressure rating for connection: PN 40
Flange size for motor: FT130
Terminal box position: 6
Connect code: F
Liquid:
Pumped liquid: Water
Liquid temperature range: -30 .. 120 °C
Selected liquid temperature: 20 °C
Density: 998.2 kg/m³
223320240298
33
5
57
5
G 1/2G 1/2
4 X G 1/2
120
10
5
17074
x188
30
160
198
18
5
14
5
14x4
1
Company name:
Created by:
Phone:
Date: 12/01/2026
Printed from Grundfos Product Centre [2026.02.003]
Description Value
Electrical data:
Motor standard: IEC
Motor type: 100LC
Rated power - P2: 3 kW
Power (P2) required by pump: 3 kW
Mains frequency: 50 Hz
Rated voltage: 3 x 380-415D V
Rated current: 6.3 A
Starting current: 840-920 %
Cos phi - power factor: 0.87-0.82
Rated speed: 2900-2920 rpm
IE Efficiency class: IE3
Motor efficiency at full load: 87.1 %